
Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

November 19.2024

MS. JUDITH M. DOLLISON
Proprietress
WRITESHOP ENTERPRISES
Poblacion, Bacon Dist.
Sorsogon City

Dear Ms. Dollison.

Very truly yours,

,x/',*o*MA.
City Mayor

MS. JUDITH
Proprieaess

LLISON

WRITESHOP
Poblacion, Bacon
Sorsogon City

S

OTY MARKEIOFFICE

e

No\/ 2 5 2024

1t5\\ttHr t,t^r I -r
Nov 2 5 2024

BY: B\1

'.W;
o, \/tA

oa o o

I

I

=

t

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we are pleased to
inform you that the SUPPLY AND DELIVf,RY OF VARIOUS FOOD STUFF FOR
BUSIIIESS-ONf,-STOP-SHOP (BOSS) in the amount of FifO Thoasand Pesos & 0/l 00 (Php
50,000.00) Only ishereby awarded to you.

Conforme:



Srandard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

November 21, 2024

Dear Ms. Dollison:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to WRITESHOP
ENTERPRISES that delivery may commence on the SUPPLY AND DELMRY OF
VARIOUS F(X)D STUFF FOR BUSIIIES$ONE-STOP-SHOP (BOSS) effective
immediately .

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this rotice by signing both copies in the space
provided below.

Very truly yours,

MA.
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on

Name ofthe Representative ofthe Bidder:

Aurhorized Signaturc

CI]YPUBTIC

OFF rcE{su
L6U

5 202{

,r/^\l JlllI uJ

5OVN 20242

Nov 2 5 2024

BY:

clJ L SECIJRITY UNIT

BY

BY:

a o O al
lllr

lrr

MS. JUDITH M. DOLLISON
Proprietress
WRITESHOP ENTERPRISES
Poblacion. Bacon Dist.
Sorsogon City

.tr[/*^,..

Novc



EflII:!'rl

C_rtfZ-M_afZ
l[:-E r- |E

Of f ,ce of

o
GITY OF(s

tl-r -
ffiD\2

Contract No. 2024- 15'12 SVP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

7
,

.o\?\I

* F

1

'I HIS AGRlrl.lMENT made this 2fth day of Novembcr, 2024 between M& Ester E.
H.hor, City Mryor, City of Somogon Philippincs ( hereinaftcr called the " Entity" ) ofthc one part

and JUDITH M. DOLLISON Proprietress of WRITESHoP ENTERPRJSES ( hereinafter
calledthe 'suppliei' ) ofthe other part:

WHIIRIAS the Lntitv invited Bids fbr ce(ain goods and ancillaq' services. SUPPLY AND
DELIVERY OF VARIOUS FOOD STUFF FOR BUSINES$ONE.STOP.SHOP (BOSS)

and has accepted a Bid by the supplier for the supply ofthose goods and services in the sum FiFO

Thousand Pesos & 0/100 (Php 50,000.00) Onl.;t, (hereinaftcr called'lhc Contract Pricc").

NOW THIS AGRTEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS

In this Ageement words and expressions shall have the sa.me meanings as are

respectively sssigned to them in the Conditions of Cont!'act referrcd to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and

Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and

construed as int€$al part of this Agreement, vrz. :

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDS);

i. ScheduleofRequirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions ofCortract; and

iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and

Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documentvstatements contained in rhe Bidder's
biddhg envelopes, as almexes, and all other documents submitt€d (e.9,
Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corections
ro the bid, ifany, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

Performance Security;

BLN
rr#otice ofAward ofcontract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; ard

LGU
contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the

Entity concemed in the PBDS. Witrritrs bidd.r rsrees thst
coDtract documents or i

suth es th€ Notic€ to Proceed- V, Orders. aod Waffartv Securiti.

o

t
ll

ll.1

[0v 2 5 l02l

82&oil0v

shrll likeitise form prrt ofthe Cootract.

for the sum of Fifty Thousand Pesos & 0/100 (Php 50,000.00) Only
other sums as may be ascertained, WRITESHOP ENTERPRISES agrees

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS FOOD STUFF FOR

s

STOP-SHOP (BOSS) in accordance with his/her/its Bid

o o t
lr

ilol 25 mt

U

I



4. TI]r' CiU Gowrnment of Solsogon agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in

accordance with the terms ofthe Bidding.

lN MTNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agrcement to be executed in

accordance with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above written.

MA, JUDITH

City Mayor

Ior,

CITY GOVERNMENT OF SONSOGON

.tu,

WRITESflOP ENTERrRISES

REUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
PROVTNCf, OF SORSOCON )crTYoFsoRsoGoN )

BEFORE ME this duy [[.[ 1320Ezoz+i.o" Cit"v of Sorsogon.
Province of Sorsogon, Philippines. personally appeared

NAME TAX IDENTIFICATION NI]MBER

MA, F,STER E. IIAMOR 948-889-852

Knollr to me to be the same persons who executed the forgoing instrument and
acknowledged to me that the same is free and voluntary act and d€€d ofthe entities which lhey represent
resPectively.

This instrumfit, is a CONTRAC] consisting oftwo (2) page (exclusive ofattachments)
including page on which this acknowledgement is wiften and signed by the panies hereto on the Ieft
margin ofeach and every page thereof and their witness , and sealed with my notarial seal.

IN WTTNESS WHEREOI , I have hereunro set my hand the thc year and place
above wdtten.

NOTARY.'],UET,rc,

Doc No. 1Q9
Page
BookNo. jq

No. J3 Roll df AW. No.6t495i aV ! fi 126!2

l8P N0.366631; 11lirl1,'2 (rt'i ; Forrtre year 2024

PIR No, 6889264; X:1./2:.120:.3; tortheyaa r 202d

MCI,E Compiianca No , \ir-n4'r7332) 6/Lrl 2qrl. *
Ndtaial Commis5!r'ri No, 2023-3S3

lid Until Oacen)'t:cr 37. 2d2'

Series of 1-ryx,t

ACKNOWLEDGEMNT

Notery PUL


